
0.9m RAMP

0.9m RAMP

0.9m RAMP

0.9m RAMP

EG

Further up the
scheme

1001

1002

1003

1004 1005

1006 1007 1008 1009 1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1035

1036

1033

1037

1038

1042

1041

1040

1034

NS04

NS01

SLO
W

SLOW

NS05*

NS06

ALL EXISTING ROAD MARKINGS
TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO NEW
MARKINGS BEING LAID

NS03

NS02

20 NS08
(GATEWAY
FEATURE)

NS07
(GATEWAY
FEATURE)

FOR CHICANE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, SEE
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1003
"STANDARD AND SPECIAL DETAIL".
PRIORITY FROM SOUTH WITH GIVE WAY LINES
TO THE NORTH

NS09*

NS12

TD 15*

REMOVE EXISTING GIVEWAY
ROAD MARKINGS

TD12*

BREAK OUT EXISTING SINGLE CHICANE AND SPEED
CUSHION, RESURFACE WITH AC20 DENSE BINDER
100/150 PEN TO BS594987 (WITH 20MM HARD STONE
AGGREGATE) AS  REGULATING IN CARRIAGEWAY IN
PREPARATION FOR THE ROAD HUMP CONSTRUCTION

TD 17

REMOVE EXISTING GIVEWAY
ROAD MARKINGS

TD 16*

TD 19*

TD 18

BREAK OUT EXISTING SINGLE CHICANE AND SPEED
CUSHION,RESURFACE THE CARRIAGEWAY USING:-
· 35mm THICK AC10 CLOSE SURFACE 100/150
· AC20 DENSE BINDER 100/150 PEN TO BS594987

(WITH 20MM HARD STONE AGGREGATE) AS
REGULATING IN CARRIAGEWAY

· TACK COAT

FOR RAISED TABLE RAMP CONSTRUCTION REFER
TO STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING BUFF COLOURED ANTISKID

FULL FOOTWAY CONSTRUCTION
20mm AC6 CLOSE SURFACE COURSE

60mm AC20 BASE COURSE
100mm TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL SUB BASE

WEED KILLER

EG

STANDARD FOOTWAY CONSTRUCTION DETAIL SCALE 1:20

INSET A

KERB DETAIL TO BL1

KERB LAID TO DETAIL BL1

SITE WON TOPSOIL
AND GRASS SEED

50mm PCC SQUARE TOP
EDGES TO DETAIL BL2

NO CENTER LINE ROAD MARKING
THROUGH THIS SECTION

TD21*

TD23

TD22

NS39

NS38

NS32

NS33

NS30*

5 NUMBER (ON EACH SIDE) GLASDON ADVANCED NEOPOLITAN 150
OR EQUIVALENT SELF RIGHTING BOLLARD WITH WHITE/RED
REFLECTIVE BANDS @ 2.1m c/c APPROX

20

SLOW

2020

NS36

20

20

NS34

NS35

2020
NS28

NS29

Diag. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

2020

NS25

NS26

SLOW

SLOW

2020
NS24

2020

NS21

NS22

Dia. 1065

20

20

NS13

NS14

JUNCTION MARKINGS TO REMAIN AS EXISTING

FULL CARRIAGEWAY CONSTRUCTION
35mm AC10 CLOSE SURFACE 100/150
70mm AC20 DENSE BINDER 40/60
70mm AC20 HDM (40/60) BINDER COURSE (AS BASE)
150mm AC32 HDM (40/60) BASE
150mm TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL SUB-BASE
6F5 CAPPING (IF REQUIRED)

FOOTWAY RESURFACING
20mm AC6 CLOSE SURFACE COURSE

CARRIAGEWAY RESURFACING
35mm AC10 CLOSE SURFACE 100/150
TACK COAT
COLD PLANE AS REQUIRED

FULL FOOTWAY CONSTRUCTION
20mm AC6 CLOSE SURFACE COURSE
60mm AC20 BASE COURSE
100mm TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL SUB BASE
WEED KILLER

FOOTWAY CONSTRUCTION IN OVERLAY
20mm AC6 CLOSE SURFACE COURSE
UP TO 80mm AC20 BINDER IN REGULATING
BITUMEN EMULSION TACK COAT

BUFF COLOURED HOT POURED THERMOPLASTIC
BASED SURFACE TREATMENT

NEW GULLY TO DETAIL FL11
SET 10mm BELOW FGL
TYPE S BED UNDER FOOTWAY AND TYPE Z UNDER
CARRIAGEWAY

TACTILE PAVING
400X400 BUFF COLOURED BLISTER TACTILE PAVING
SLABS LAID ON  BEDDING MORTAR WITH NOMINAL
JOINTS

GREY COLOURED FEATURES REPRESENT EXISTING

ALL DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE WITH THE
DESIGN ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AS
DESIGNS BASED ON OS MAPPED DATA

DIA.1058.1

Diag. 1023
3750mm Long
1250mm Wide

DIA.1058.1

DIA.1058.1

NS17

NS27

NS31

NS10

NS11

TD13

FULL FOOTWAY CONSTRUCTION
20mm AC6 CLOSE SURFACE COURSE

60mm AC20 BASE COURSE
100mm TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL SUB BASE

WEED KILLER

BUS STAND CONSTRUCTION DETAIL SCALE 1:20

INSET B

DETAIL BL2
EXCEPT USING 'ON EDGE' FLAG

WHERE RESTRAINT HEIGHT
INCREASED,

ST2 BED AND BACK
TO INCREASE BY HEIGHT RATIO

NS16

NS37

TD-03*

TD-02

TD-07TD-08

TD-09

TD-11

TD-10

TD-20

TD-14

35

38

37

39

40

34

33

32

31

30

1

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

18

17

16

1

15

14

13

12

11

10

1
2

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

36

SLOW

EXISTING LIGHTING COLUMN25

NEW 6m HINGED LIGHTING COLUMN
lCC SPEC URBIS AXIA R3 S5 LANTERN

NEW 6m LIGHTING COLUMN
lCC SPEC URBIS AXIA R3 S5 LANTERN

NEW LIT SIGN

2020

SLOW

NS19

NS20

NS41

NS40

NS42

NS43

NS44

NS45

NS46

NS48

NS49

NS50

NS51

NS61

NS 55

NS 56

NS 57

NS 59

NS 58

NS 64

NS 65

NS 62

NS 63

NS 60

NS 66

30

NS54

TD-05

TD-06

NS52

NS53

NS47

RIS01

TD-01

TD24

TD25

TAKE DOWN EXISTING
GIVE WAY SIGN TD-****

1.0m VERGE REQUIRED TO GRADE
OUT FALL INDUCED TO ALLOW
SURFACE WATER DRAIN OUT. MIN
100mm SITE WON CLASS 5a MATERIAL
WITH GRASS SEED

STF2: NEW 1.25m STOCK
PROOF FENCE TO TIE IN TO
EXISTING HEDGE ROW.
SPECIFICATION AS PER INSET
DETAIL DRAWING A

TURNING HEAD TO BE KERBED WITH
100MM UPSTAND 12.5 DEG SPLAY KERBS
TO TIE IN TO LINE AND LEVEL OF
EXISTING.

EX
IS

TI
NG C

AR
RIA

GEW
AY

LO
NG F

AL
L

NEW CONSTRUCTION
TO TIE IN WITH 300mm
STEPS IN BASE AND
SURFACING

PROVIDE MAX 1.5m WIDE GAP
EACH SIDE OF THE CLOSURE
FOR PEDESTRIAN AND CYCLE
ACCESS AND EGRESS

NB-01
GLASDON ADVANCED NEOPOLITAN 150
OR EQUIVALENT SELF RIGHTING BOLLARD
WITH 150mm WHITE/RED REFLECTIVE BANDS

REMOVE EXISTING HEDGEROW
OUTSIDE OF BIRD NESTING
SEASON. CONSULT LCC
LANDSCAPE AND ECOLOGY TEAM
PRIOR TO ACTIVITY

EXISTING
TELEGRAPH
POLE TO BE
RELOCATED BY
BT

REMOVE EXISTING MATURE TREES
OUTSIDE OF BIRD NESTING SEASON.
CONSULT LCC LANDSCAPE AND
ECOLOGY TEAM PRIOR TO ACTIVITY

W
HITT

LE
 H

ILL

NEWSHAM HALL LANE

ST
F2

ӿӿ

ST
F2

ӿӿ

STF2

ӿӿ

STF2

ӿӿ

STF2
ӿӿ

ST
F2

ӿӿ

1:100 FALL

NEWSHAM HALL LANE

PROVIDE MAX 1.5m GAP
EACH SIDE OF THE
CLOSURE FOR PEDESTRIAN
AND CYCLE ACCESS AND
EGRESSDESIGN TO CROSS FALL/LONG

FALL NORTH TOWARDS
EXISTING CARRIAGEWAY

1.8m

0.5 m

MARSHALLS BRIDGEFORD
CONCRETE BOLLARDS OR
EQUIVALENT WITH 1.5m
MAXIMUM GAP BETWEEN
EACH BOLLARD

DIAG. 1009A
600 LINE
300 GAPTRIEF KERB TYPE

GST 2A - 380x415mm
WITH 350mm TOTAL
UPATAND

EXISTING TREES & HEDGE ROW
TO BE RETAINED

EXISTING TREES

6m

MAINTAIN EXISTING
CHANNEL

16m Approx.

8m
Radius

2m Av

BT IC

PRIVATE DRIVE/ ACCESS
4.3m WIDE

NB-02
5 no. GLASDON ADVANCED NEOPOLITAN 150
OR EQUIVALENT SELF RIGHTING BOLLARD
WITH 150mm WHITE/RED REFLECTIVE BANDS
SET AT 2m c/c

NB-02
3 no. GLASDON ADVANCED NEOPOLITAN 150
OR EQUIVALENT SELF RIGHTING BOLLARD
WITH 150mm WHITE/RED REFLECTIVE BANDS

BT IC

255x125 Square Channel

125x255 Half Battered Kerb
1m Radius- 100mm Upstand

125x255 Half Battered Kerb
 - 100mm Upstand

125x255 Half Battered Kerb  Laid to
Approx 19.5m Radius
 - 100mm Upstand

2no. 305x255 Quadrants
100mm Upstand

Diag. 1040.4
Outer Line - 4m Line - 2m Gap
Hatch - 150mm Wide - 3m Spacing

Diag. 1010
1m Line - 1m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1009
600mm Line - 300mm Gap
- 100mm Wide

Diag. 1003
600mm Line - 300mm Gap
- 300mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Refer to the key for resurfacing detail

MH

4.3m

EG

Diag. 1023
3.750m Long
1.250m Wide

Diag. 1003
600mm Line - 300mm Gap
- 300mm Wide

ACTUAL KERB LINE

ACTUAL KERB LINE

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

19.75m
Radius

125x255x150 Drop Kerb

4m Approx

4m Approx

0.5m
Setback

125x150  Bullnose Kerbs
With 12mm UPSTAND

125x255 Half Battered Kerb
1m Radius- 100mm Upstand

2.75m

4.3m

2.75m

6m

AMBROSE HALL LANE

W
OODPL

UMPT
ON R

D

WHITTLE HILL

PRIVATE DRIVE/ ACCESS
5m WIDE

2m Offset

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

EXISTING FARM ACCESS
3.2m WIDE

MH

PRIVATE DRIVE/ ACCESS
3m WIDE

EG

NG

EXISTING QUALITY
BUS STOP

EXISTING BUS STOP
(NOT A QUALITY BUS
STOP)

EXISTING GULLY TO BE ABANDONED.
REMOVE GULLY GRATING, FRAME
AND RISER BRICKWORK. SEAL GULLY
OUTLET AND FILL GULLY POT WITH
ST2 CONCRETE.

NEW GULLY, GRATE AND FRAME TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE EXISTING GULLY
OUTLET PIPE. FOR GULLY SPECIFICATIONS
AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, REFER TO
STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING No. ************

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1012.1
Continuous Line
150mm Wide

300mm Wide Side Ramp

PRIVATE DRIVE/ ACCESS TO THE
SEWAGE PUMPING STATION
6.4m WIDE DROPPED CROSSING

EG
EG

EXISTING FARM  AND
HOUSE NO. 106 ACCESS
5.5m WIDE

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

FH

EXISTING BUS STOP

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

EG
EG

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

NG

EG

EXISTING LIGHTING COLUMN25

NEW 6m HINGED LIGHTING COLUMN
lCC SPEC URBIS AXIA R3 S5 LANTERN

NEW 6m LIGHTING COLUMN
lCC SPEC URBIS AXIA R3 S5 LANTERN

NEW LIT SIGN

EG
EXISTING GULLY

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

10
6

EG

EG

EXISTING PRIVATE
ACCESS

EXISTING PRIVATE
ACCESS

EXISTING No.110
PRIVATE ACCESS

TP

EXISTING QUALITY
BUS STOP

EXISTING QUALITY
BUS STOP

EXISTING QUALITY
BUS STOP

EG
EG

0.9m RAMP

EXISTING PRIVATE
ACCESS

BREAK OUT EXISTING SINGLE CHICANE AND SPEED
CUSHION, RESURFACE WITH AC20 DENSE BINDER
100/150 PEN TO BS594987 (WITH 20MM HARD STONE
AGGREGATE) AS  REGULATING IN CARRIAGEWAY IN
PREPARATION FOR THE ROAD HUMP CONSTRUCTION

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS REFER
TO DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

EXISTING GULLIES POTS
FULL OF SILT/BLOCKED
WOULD REQUIRE
CLEANING OUT AND
JETTED TO PROVE
CONNECTION IS RUNNING

Existing Carriageway Width (Measured) 5.6m

Existing Carriageway
Width (Measured) 5.5m

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

EXISTING GULLY GRATE
AND FRAME TO BE
TAKEN UP AND
DISPOSED OF, SEAL
GULLY OUTLET AND FILL
GULLY POT WITH ST2
CONCRETE

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Existing Carriageway
Width 5.7m
(Measured)

Existing Carriageway
Width (Measured) 5.6m

6m
0.9m RAMP

0.9m RAMP

6m

0.9m RAMP

6m

0.9m RAMP

0.9m RAMP

6m

0.9m RAMPExisting Carriageway
Width (Measured)

7.3m

Diag. 1062

Diag. 1062

Diag. 1062

Diag. 1062

EG

EG

EXISTING FARM ACCESS
3.7m WIDE

EXISTING 8m PRIVATE
ACCESS

Existing Carriageway
Width (Measured) 5.5m

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

EXISTING 4.25m WIDE
PRIVATE ACCESS

MH

1.8m

1.8m
1.8m

1.8m

NG

NG
RAISE TRIANGULAR MANHOLE COVER AND
FRAME IN CARRIAGEWAY

1m BUILDOUT
3.5m Running Carriageway Width

EG

EG

Existing Carriageway
Width (Measured) 6.2m

EG
EG

MH

1m BUILDOUT"KERB TO KERB" - 75mm HIGH RAISED TABLE RAMP AND
ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON THIS DRAWING
AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO DRAWING No.
CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1006 "STANDARD AND SPECIAL DETAIL"

1m WIDE KERBED BUILDOUT ON BOTH SIDES OF
THE CARRIAGEWAY, USING HALF BATTER KERBS
125X225mm 100mm UPSTAND TO DETAIL BL1, TO
NARROW THE CARRIAGEWAY RUNNING WIDTH TO
3.5m - SEE KEY FOR SURFACING DETAILS

EG
EG

EG

EG

0.9m RAMP

6m

Existing Carriageway
Width 5.5m (Measured)

BREAK OUT EXISTING  SPEED CUSHION,
RESURFACE THE CARRIAGEWAY USING:-
· 35mm THICK AC10 CLOSE SURFACE 100/150
· AC20 DENSE BINDER 100/150 PEN TO BS594987

(WITH 20MM HARD STONE AGGREGATE) AS
REGULATING IN CARRIAGEWAY

· TACK COAT

EG

EG

EXISTING PUB ACCESS
8.2m WIDE

0.9m RAMP

6m
PLATEAU

0.9 RAMP

Diag. 1062

Diag. 1062

EGEG

6m
PLATEAU

Existing Carriageway
Width 5.75m (Measured)

EXISTING PRIVATE
ACCESS 3m WIDE

MH

MH

NO KERBS
FROM HERE ON

EG

EG

0.9m
RAMP

Existing Carriageway
Width 5.6m (Measured)

BREAK OUT EXISTING SINGLE CHICANE AND SPEED
CUSHION,RESURFACE THE CARRIAGEWAY USING:-
· 35mm THICK AC10 CLOSE SURFACE 100/150
· AC20 DENSE BINDER 100/150 PEN TO BS594987 (WITH 20MM

HARD STONE AGGREGATE) AS  REGULATING IN
CARRIAGEWAY

· TACK COAT

Setting out line

Existing Carriageway Width 7.3m (measured)

ROAD MARKINGS - REFER
TO DRAWING No.
CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1005
"STANDARD AND SPECIAL
DETAIL 20/30 GATEWAY
BAR MARKINGS" (SHEET 5
OF 7)

3.5m WIDE  CARRIAGEWAY

EXISTING 9m WIDE
PRIVATE ACCESS

Leave 200mm Drainage Channel

250mm Drainage Channel

1m Radius

1m Radius

6m

Diag. 1023
3750mm Long
1250mm Wide

Diag. 1003
600mm Line - 300mm Gap
- 300mm Wide

ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO DRAWING No.
CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1005 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL 20/30 GATEWAY BAR
MARKINGS" (SHEET 5 OF 7)

MH

1m

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Dia. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

Diag. 1065
4300 Long
1500 Wide
1600 Text Height

250mm Drainage Channel
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LL
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LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FALL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FL
AT

FA
LL

FA
LL

FALL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FALL

FALL

FA
LL

FA
LL

Carriageway Width 5.5m at this point
 (Measured)

1m

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH
DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS -
REFER TO THE KEY ON THIS DRAWING  AND FOR
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO DRAWING No.
CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

EG
EG

EXISTING QUALITY
BUS STOP

EXISTING  MAINTENANCE
ACCESS TO WOODPLUMPTON
COMMUNITY GARDEN

EXISTING PRIVATE
ACCESS 3m WIDE

EXISTING PRIVATE
ACCESS 3m WIDE

NG
NG

EG

14

FH

EG

EXISTING FARM ACCESS
3.7m WIDE

EXISTING 8m PRIVATE
ACCESS

Existing Carriageway
Width (Measured) 5.5m

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

FA
LL

FA
LL

FA
LL

FH
1m Offset

Diag. 1012.1
Continuous Line
150mm Wide

300mm Wide Side Ramp

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS REFER
TO DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

0.9m RAMP

0.9m RAMP

6m

Existing Carriagway
Width 7.3m
(Measured)

Diag. 1062

Leave 200mm Wide Drainage Channel

6m

EG

14

EG

NG
NG

NG
NG

EXISTING FARM ACCESS
3.7m WIDE

EXISTING 8m PRIVATE
ACCESS

START THE ROAD
HUMP FROM TOP OF
EXISTING TAPER
KERB

EXISTING GULLY GRATE
AND FRAME TO BE
TAKEN UP AND
DISPOSED OF, SEAL
GULLY OUTLET AND FILL
GULLY POT WITH ST2
CONCRETE. OUTLET
PIPE TO BE USED TO
CONNECT THE NEW
GULLIES INTO

0.9m RAMP

0.9m
RAMP

Existing Carriageway
Width (Measured) 5.5m

Diag. 1004
4m Line - 2m Gap -
100mm Wide

Diag. 1062

TAKE UP 2no. TAPER KERBS AND 1 NO.
DROPPED KERB. REPLACE WITH 125x255 HALF
BATTER KERB - 100mm UPSTAND AND
RESURFACE 3m2  OF FOOTWAY (SEE KEY)

FA
LL

FA
LL

SUMMIT THE CHANNELS
ABOUT THE MIDDLE OF
THE HUMP, ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE
CARRIAGEWAY, SO IT
FALLS TOWARDS THE
NEW GULLIES

75mm HIGH FLAT TOP ROAD HUMP WITH DRAINAGE
CHANNEL AND ROAD MARKINGS - REFER TO THE KEY ON
THIS DRAWING  AND FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAIL REFER TO
DRAWING No. CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1001 "STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL"

1039

ROAD MARKINGS -
REFER TO DRAWING No.
CLM17-LCC-DR-1000-1005
"STANDARD AND
SPECIAL DETAIL 20/30
GATEWAY BAR
MARKINGS"

NEWSHAM HALL LANE

NEWSHAM HALL LANE

NEWSHAM HALL LANE

TABLEY LANE

TABLEY LANE

TABLEY LANE

TABLEY LANE

SA
N

D
Y 

LA
N

E

SAN
D

Y LAN
E

SAN
D

Y LAN
E

SAN
D

Y LAN
E

B5269   W
OODPLUM

PTON ROAD

B5269    WOODPLUMPTON ROAD

B5269   W
OODPLUM

PTON ROAD

NEW
SHAM HALL LANE

NEWSHAM HALL LANE

W
O

O
D

PL
U

M
PT

O
N

 R
D

TAKE UP 2no. TAPER KERBS AND 6 NO.
DROPPED KERB. REPLACE WITH 125x255 HALF
BATTER KERB - 100mm UPSTAND AND
RESURFACE 10m 2 OF FOOTWAY (SEE KEY)

TAKE OUT EXISTING
DY LINES

TAKE OUT EXISTING
DY LINES

FIT ZIG ZAG "SCHOOL KEEP CLEAR" BETWEEN
THE TWO SECTIONS OF DOUBLE YELLOW LINES,
NORTH AND SOUTH OF THE ZIG ZAG. CENTRE
THE ZIG ZAG ABOUT THE SCHOOL MAIN
ENTRANCE

TO JOIN EXISTING DOUBLE
YELLOW FROM THIS POINT
NORTHWARDS

REMOVE HATCHING AS IT WILL CLASH WITH THE
ZIG ZAGS

TRY TO FIT THE MIDDLE PART OF THE ZIG ZAGS
i.e. THE WORDING "SCHOOL KEEP CLEAR"
ALONG THE TOP OF THE HUMP NARROWING

SC
H

O
O

L
KE

EP
C

LE
AR

EXISTING BUS STOP

NEW DOUBLE YELLOW

NEW DOUBLE YELLOW

NEW DOUBLE YELLOW

NEW DOUBLE YELLOW

NEW DOUBLE YELLOW

EXISTING SINGLE YELLOW LINE FROM THIS
POINT NORTHWARDS TO CHANGE TO DOUBLE
YELLOW

EXISTING SINGLE YELLOW LINE FROM THIS
POINT SOUTHWARD TO BE CHANGED TO
DOUBLE YELLOW

NEW DOUBLE YELLOW LINES FROM THIS POINT
NORTHWARD

BREAK OUT EXISTING SINGLE CHICANE AND SPEED
CUSHION, RESURFACE WITH AC20 DENSE BINDER
100/150 PEN TO BS594987 (WITH 20MM HARD STONE
AGGREGATE) AS  REGULATING IN CARRIAGEWAY IN
PREPARATION FOR THE ROAD HUMP CONSTRUCTION

FULL CARRIAGEWAY CONSTRUCTION
35mm AC10 CLOSE SURFACE 100/150
70mm AC20 DENSE BINDER 40/60
150mm AC32 HDM (40/60) BASE
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